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County Recording Fee: $12.00

lowa E-Filing Fee: $3.00
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BRANDY L. MACUMBER, RECORDER
Madison County, lowa

State of lowa SS
Polk County

Preparer Information
Mary Mosiman
Director

Hoover Bldg.

Des Moines, IA 50319
515-281-3114

lowa Department of Revenue

Notice of Tax Lien

RESERVED FOR RECORDER

After Recording Return To:
Accounts Receivable

lowa Department of Revenue
Hoover State Office Building
PO BOX 10471

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0471

CHARLES MERRIFIELD
1962 PAMMEL PARK RD
WINTERSET IA 50273-8317

Account Type

Account Number

Filing Period

Date: April 30, 2025
Lien ID: 51716

Lien County: MADISON
SSN: rEI*_T7434

Amount Assessed

Sales and Use
Sales and Use
Sales and Use
Sales and Use
Sales and Use
Sales and Use
Sales and Use
Sales and Use
Sales and Use
Sales and Use
Sales and Use
Sales and Use
Sales and Use
Sales and Use
Sales and Use

3-03-808228
3-03-808228
3-03-808228
3-03-808228
3-03-808228
3-03-808228
3-03-808228
3-03-808228
3-03-808228
3-03-808228
3-03-808228
3-03-808228
3-03-808228
3-03-808228
3-03-808228

31-Jan-2023
28-Feb-2023
31-Mar-2023
30-Apr-2023
31-May-2023
30-Jun-2023
31-Jul-2023
31-Aug-2023
30-Sep-2023
31-Oct-2023
30-Nov-2023
31-Dec-2023
31-Jan-2024
29-Feb-2024
31-Mar-2024

$31,950.00
$31,825.00
$31,700.00
$31,575.00
$31,450.00
$31,325.00
$31,200.00
$31,075.00
$30,950.00
$30,825.00
$30,700.00
$30,500.00
$30,300.00
$30,100.00
$29,900.00

g Mitsinen

Mary Mosiman, Director, lowa Department of Revenue




Account Type Account Number Filing Period Amount Assessed
Sales and Use 3-03-808228 30-Apr-2024 $29,700.00
Sales and Use 3-03-808228 31-May-2024 $29,500.00
Sales and Use 3-03-808228 30-Jun-2024 $29,300.00
Sales and Use 3-03-808228 31-Jul-2024 $29,100.00
Sales and Use 3-03-808228 31-Aug-2024 $28,900.00
Sales and Use 3-03-808228 30-Sep-2024 $28,700.00

$640.575.00



